MAG-J Hall Effect Pickup
Installation and Technical Data Guide
Rev. 07/2017
Description:
The MAG-J is a Hall Effect sensor which is compatible with all AW and KEM Positive Displacement gear flow
meters except ZHM-04 to the ZHM-07KL. The sensor detects the rotation of the flow meter’s gears and emits
a frequency signal proportional to flow. The output signal is a square wave pulse which has a duty cycle of
approximately 50%.

Supply Supply Red
AW Gear Meters wiring color code:
Part number configuration:
MAG-J sensors can be used with all AW and KEM
Positive Displacment great flow meters except
ZHM-04 to the ZHM-07KL
MAG-J-PA for a sinking output
MAG-J-PB for a sourcing output
Note: In order to recieve correct swivel fitting with your sensor - you
must specify meter part number when ordering
2440 W. Corporate Preserve Dr. #600, Oak Creek, WI 53154 | www.aw-lake.com
MAG-J Hall Effect Pickup
Installation and Technical Data Guide
Rev. 07/2017
MAG-J-PA Sinking Output Circuit
~40 Ohm
SUPPLY
OUTPUT
GROUND
Analog
Switch
MAG-J-PB Sourcing Output Circuit
~40 Ohm
SUPPLY
OUTPUT